
(jovemment eProcuremem System Imps:/ etcnders.go, .in eprocurefapp'?component- SDirectLink&page"'P .. 

Government Government eProcurement System 
- -- - -- = 

eProcurement Tender Details --
Cltt System Date : 12-0ct-2020 12:25 PM 

a Prinl 
r----

Basi!; 
Organisation Chain Council of Scientific and Indust rial Researchi iCSIO-Chandlgarh- CSIRI IPurchase-CSIO- CSTR 

Tender Reference 
CSI0}7(21)202Q-PUR 

Number 

I 
TenderiD 2020_CSIR_59576_1 

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Supply 

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1 

I 
General Technical 

No 
ItemWise Technical 

No Evaluation Allowed Evaluation Allowed 

Payment Mode Offline 
Is Multi Currency Allowed For 

No 
BOQ -

Is Multi Currency 
No Allow Two Stage Bidding No Allowed For Fee 

1 Instryments Qf - 1 
Cover I 

Document Type Description Cover 
1 Direct Credit No 

2 Bank Guarantee I Fee/PreQual 
Rework 

3 Demand Draft 
1 

/Technlcal/Ftnance 
.pdf stallon as 

per NIT 
4 R-T·G·S Rework -
5 FOR .xis station as 

6 ECS per NIT 

7 NEFT 

I 
Tenger Fee fTQtal in * - O.QO] 
Tender Fee in f EMD Amount in 8,000 EMD through Yes --- -- - --

INn t BG/ ST or EMD Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At 

Tender fee No 
Exemption 
Allowed 

Exemption 
EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA Allowed -- EMD Payable To Director, EMD Payable At Chandigarhl 

CSIO, 
Chandlgarh 

Work Litem(§} 
lrrtJe Rework station as per NIT 

Work Description 
1--- --

Rework station as per NJT 

Pre Qualification Please refer Tender documents. 
Details 

Independent External NA 
Monitor/ Remarks 

Show Tender Value in No 
Public Domain . 

I of2 J0/12/2020 12:25 PM 



Government eProcuremem System llltps 'etenders.gov in'eprocure'app.,cornponcnr-SDirectLink&pag,e=P. .. 

I Tender Value in f , 0.00 Product Category Computer- Sub category NA 
H/W - -

Contract Type 
1- --

~er Bid Validity(Days) 90 - - Period Of Work( Days) 45 
Location CSIR-c510 Pincode 160030 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place PURCHASE SECTION, 
Address CSlO. 

Should Allow NDA No Allow Preferential No 
Tender Bidder 

l1 Critical Q~t~s 

I 
Publish Date 12-oct-2020 01:00 PM Bid Opening Date 28-0ct-2020 03:30 PM 

Document Download 1 Sale Start 12-0ct-2020 01:00 PM Document Download I Sale End 27-0ct-2020 03:00PM 
Date Date -
Clarification Start Date 12-Qct-2020 01:00PM Clarification End Date 26-0c:t-2020 03:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 12-0ct-2020 01:00PM Bid Submission End Date 27-0ct-2020 03:00 PM 

I T~nder DQ~yments 
\NIT Document I Document ~ocument Name Description 

Si'le (in KB) 

I endemotice Lpdf Rework station as per NIT 1033.3€ 

-
Work Item Document 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Size (in KB) 

I 
1 BOQ BOQ. 64084.xls Rework station as l)er NIT --289.oc 

[Bid Qgen~[~ List 
S.No Bid Opener Login ld Bid Opener Name Certificate Name 

11. bhatnagar.eproc@csir.res.in Brljender Bhatnagar 
BRDENOER KUMAR 
BHATNAGAR 

~ ~dan.eproc@Csir.res.in Madan Sharma MADAN SHARMA 
~ . ramesh.~roc@cslr.res.in !Ramesh Kumar RAMESH KUMAR 

~. !sa tva .eproc@csir .res. in 
SATYA PRAKASH ratva Prakash Prabhakar PRABHAKAR 

.--------
G~MABeTs Detail~ 
Reason for non 

!Non avaiiablll ty of availability of 
GeM Portal 

Remarks Non availability on GeM portal 
GeMARPTS ID I 

Tender Inviting Authorib: 

I 
Name STORE AND PURCHASE OFFICER 

Address Purchase section ,CSIR-CSIO, Chandlgarh. 

!1 T~nder ~r~~tor Detail~ 
I 
Created By Ramesh Kumar 

1 Designation Assistant 

l Created Date 12-oct-2020 12:21 PM 

. 

2 of2 I 0/ 12/2020 12:25 PI\ 



<tfi$V'tf3l'T$'3TR" - il;~:q ~'1\l~ifi 3Qifi'(OI ~ 

CSill-C~ncrnl Scientillc Instruments O rganisation 

~ 30 ~ iid)"lc;i Scctor-30C. Chumligaf'b 160 030 

~ ~I Temle.- No. CSI0/7(21 )120:20· Pu r ~ I Issue Date: 12- 10-2020 

~ ~ !fiT 3fflm ~ lJt;r.t CfiT ~ tier 
mf7.f lief ~ I Oa te & 27-10-2020, 3.00 P.M. c:r;t;l ~ I Oa1e & time of 28-10-2020,3.30 P.M. 

lirnc or r eceipt of tende r opeoin2 of Tender 

E-Tender with EM 0 

PI" f,!H'fi1,'HI< ~~ ~ <li ~ ~I ~ J1qifr ~J;r ~. ~.~~.liT <li OWl t-
m ~ ~I ~ ~ ~ 1iR 3fl'jffi"on~Mr ... ~ (~ 3ft~ ft ~ ~ t- wre-~~I 

We arc tnlercst to purchase the below given!tHtached items. Kint.lly send your Tender/Quoration/Proforma Invoice 
through E-1 endcr mode onJy. I endcrs'quotatioo wsll be opened in the presence of supplier's representatives who wish to 

present themsclves::..::...:.n:..:.l.=.ll"~<.:::a..:...r .:::tim:::...:.e_:_. -------------------- --,-----r-------. 
~ 11". ~ q;r ~ ;:miT fig$ 

Rework Station as per Annexure ''A" 
One Single Bid 

1. 

Note:-

I. Plelllic cnrefuJiy refer all the T&C before submis~>ion of 'l ender to avoid rejection. 
2. Bidder who doesn't manulacture the goods lt otTers 10 supply shaJI submn Manufac1urer's AulhoriLation Form 

(MAF) using the fonn specified in the bidding document to demonstrate that it has been duly authorized by the 
manufactmer of the goods to quote and'orsupply the goods, failing ''"hich otTen\111 not be considered/reJected. 

J. TI1e ~ucce:.'lful bidder has to provide Perfonnancc Security for LO~o value of the conrract as specified in the b1d 
documenrs. Performance Security may be furnished in the fonn of an account payee demand draft, fixed deposit 
receipt rrom a commercial bank. bank guarantee issued/conformed from any or the commercial bank in India in An 

ac~ptabh: form. safeguarding the purchaser'« interest in all respect:; 
4. The cMD e1lher rna)' be submitted in CSlO's SB Acwuru 1\o. 302670294{)0 (State Bank of lnclia.. Seclor-30. 

Chandigarh. IFSC- SBINOOO 14-l3) and the proof ~hould be encloseJ with lhe offer or b)' DO BGIFDR. The 
DDIBG/FOR in favour of Director, CSIR-CS IO, Chandigarh in llriginal should reach us up to 27- 10-2020, 

3.00PM. 

l cnder h11s been bsuccl on www.ctendcr'!.gov.in. Prospcct1ve bitldl'r.o. arc requested lo registered themselve~ ut www.ctcnclers.gs•v.h• 
fo r future a l~o and hnvc to quot~ through C-T .:nuer mode on I) (N<I hard copy will be entertained) for Financial b1d please til l BOQ 

~(Regards) 

vtf. tfr. ~ (S.P. Prabluskar) 

~ trq sn<r 3llllctitfl ( torcs and Purchase Officer) 

for & on behau· of CSIR-CS IO 

ClGI'Hi~c : WW\.\ .csio.res.in ~-~: cosp@csio.res.in, Spo.crcsio.res.in m: 91- !72-2672429. ~; 91-172-265265 l 



Annexure "A" 
SPEClFICATIONS OF REWORK STATION: 

Sr. Details of 
No. Items 

1 Rework Station as per following specifications: 
• Type : ESD Safe 

• Channels 
• Control Unit Power 
• Main Voltage 
• Toots support 

• Temperature Accuracy 
• Temperature Stability 

• Display 

: mini'rwm 3 
:>/ =600 w 
: 230 VAC, 50 Hz 
: Soldering, oe-Soldertng, Hot Air, M1cro 1 weezers. etc .... 

: Approx. +/- 9 deg. C 
: Approx. +/- 2 deg. C 
: Backlit LED 

• Connectivity 

• Vacuum 
: USB interface for software updates, tool configuration and data logging. 
. Built in 2 pumps with 0.7 bar, 181/min, Hot Air 15 1/min. 

• Hot Air Iron · 200 W, 100 deg. C to 550 deg. C, 20 I/ min or higher 

• Soldering Iron :120 W, 100 deg. C to 450 deg.C, Heat uptime less than 10 sec. upto 350 
deg.C 

• De-Soldering Iron :120 W, 100 deg.C to 450 deg.C 
• Micro Tweezers : 80 W, 100 deg.C to 450 deg.C, Heat uptime less than 5 sec. 
• SMD Rework Nozzle klt: SMD Nozzle with 8 types of noule, tripod, & stand. 
• USB : USB cable and software. 

• Accessories 
conical tlp. 

: Soldering nozzle 0.8 mm chisel,1.6 mm chisel, 3.2 mm chisel, Gull wing & 

• Compatible softwarecontrolled microscope setup with digital camera & Illumination: 
Magnification· 20X- 90X 
USB interface 

• Fume extraction unit with multispeed setting as per following specifications: 
Max. turbine extraction rate : up to 150 m3/h 
Max. turbine vacuum: 2500 Pa 
Noise level lower than 55 db (A) at 1 m distance, Dimensions (maximum) (L x W x H):350 x 350 x 450 

mm 
Multi-stage filtering system: large, small & gases, Filter surface of 2.4m2 

Fil ter Type: Activated carbon filter 
Filter change alarm 
Extension hose for user 
Voltage 230 V, 50 Hz {120 V, 60Hz), Electrical power: 120-150 W 

~(Regards) 

'~ '\ . (\. 
'Qli. tfr. ~ {S.P. Prabhilknr) 

31USr{ ~ ~ ~ ( tur e..o; and Purchase Officer) 

For & on behalf of CSIR-CSIO 



TERMS & CONDITlON 

5 Thl! quotation/tender must be in the form furnished by the Purchaser'as per tender specifications and should be free from 
corrections/erasures. In case there 1s any unavoidable con·eclJOn it should be properly attested. lfootthe quotation will not 
be considered I land "'rinen Quutations ''ill not be considerud. Please refer our CSfO Webs ire for complete tender tenns 
& <·onditiOns. 

II Where thcl'e i1. no mention nf pncking. forwarding. fre1ght. insurance changes, taxes etc. such ofrt.'r shA ll be rejected as 
fllcornpletc. 1\s such clearlv memion these charges. 

1.:! The bidder should g1vc a clear cot break up of ex-works, FOBifCA. CfFICIP price to facilirate the proper companson 
failing whicll the bid would be \tunmarily ignored/rejected . CSlR reserves lbe right to order oo the basis of any of the 
incotenns. The Exchange selling rates will be raken from www.xe.com. 

lJ The gross weight of the consignment may be intimated in the Quote/Tender/Profonna Jnv. to decide the mode of dispatch. 
6 The E-Tender!> will be accepted through online on ly. The tender received in any other mode or physical tender 

will not be accepted and will be ignored. This Is not appllc3ble for E-Publisb Tender Notice 
7 h mny kindly be noted that )'OUt bid should 
J) be itl single part. ( ·ingle Jl!lrt I h\O part bidding) (rl.' lain one only) 
!<-) Accompany Bid Security(EMD)15F (Annexure) of Rs ....... . .... ... .... ......... (retain only if applicable). EMD should 

be in fa vour of rhe Director, CSJO payable at Chandigarh. Our Banking derails: .State Bank of lndiil, ector 30-C, 
Chandigarh, Ale No. 30267029400, I FSC Code SBlNOOOl443 (Attach the document of online deposit of EM D). 
Bidders that are currently registered with the purchaser or registered as MSEs will continue to remain registered during 
the ~ender validity period also and are exempted from payment of EMD. In case the tenderer falls in these categories. 
The bidder should furnish a cenlfted copy of its valid registration details; Except for MSEs. This exemption Is valid for 
the trade group and monetary value of registration only. The MSEs are provided tender document free of cost and are 
exempted from the payment of Bid Security provided the goods are produced and the services are rendered by them 
and not for any trading activities undertaken by them. As such, If you are manufacturer, Item produced by you 
exemption is applicable otherwise EMD should be submitted to avoid rejection. Whenever the bidder chooses to 
submit the Bid Security in the form of Bank Guarantee. then he should advise the banker tssuing the Bank Guarantee to 
Immediately send by Registered Post (A.D.) an unstamped duplicate copy of the Guarantee directly to the Purchaser 
with a covering letter to compare with the original BG for the correctness, genuineness, etc 

L) on the event of award of Contract in your favour, you need to submit a Perfonnance Bank Guarantee valid fo1' a period of 
1 Months beyond the Warranty period of.. . . .. . . . (retain only. ifnpplicilb le) 

-1 . Each quotation/Tender in case of E-Publish Tender sent by post is to be enclosed in double cover addressed to The 
Director. CSIO, Sector-30. Chandigarb~1 60 030. Quotations delivered personall) should be put io the tender bo>. kept 
m the oflice of Store~ & Purchase Officer. 

5. fhc acceptance of the quotatiOil will rest with the competent authority uf Ccmtral Scientific Instruments Organisatiort, 
Sect~>r-311, Chnndigarh whu does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation nnd reserves the righ1 to himself to 
reject. or partially accept an) or all the quotu.tions received '' ithout assigning any reason. 

6. !>rice & Validity: Price quoted should be net (separately mention required charges as Sr. No. I (a, b) above) and valid for a 
minimum period of90 da\~ from tJle date of opening of the quotation. faili ng which the offer "HI be ignorcd/reiccted. 

7 n,e bidder mus1 submit the applicable Price Schedule Porm as Annexed lo the tender document available on the website. 
8. Complete specification with manufacturer's name and address should be given \\ hile quoting. Literarure!Pamphlets 

should also be enclosed wherever applicable. 
9 Prices are required to be quoted in units indicated in the enquiry. When quotat1ons are given m terms of oU1er units, 

relationsh ip between two sets of unn~ should be furnished. Quantity discounts, if any should also be indicated . The items 
.,hould be quotl!d indica11ng thc ~erial No. of our RFQ. 

10. In cases of agents quoting on behalf of their foreign manufacturers. one agent cannot represent two manufacturers or 
quote on their behalf in a panicular render enquiry One manufacturer can also authorize only one agent/dealer. There 
can bo on ly one bid from the following: 

I. The foretgn manulbcturer directly or through one Indian agent on his behalf: or 
2. Jndiao/forelgn agent on behalf or only one principal. 

11 Please indicate the name and address of the agents in Tndia if any, the details of service LO be rendered by them & the 
pcrcemage of commi!\~ion payable to them. Agency commission payable to the fndian Agent should be clearly indicated. 
The Agenc) commisl>ion would be pn~able onl) in Indian Rupees after acceptance. Further an Indian Agent cannot 
quote on behalf of 1 wo di rl'crenl foreign suppliers. If dlC) submit two offers on behalf of rwo di tlt:rem foreign suppliers. 
rhe1r offers may not be consider~d. If the offer i!> submi tted bv the Authorised Dealer/Agent/Distributors, !t 
should be nlongwith Aut horisntion Certificate. failing which the offer will be ignored/rejected . The offer submttted 
through authorisation on behalf of the principal. the 1erms & condhiom: sen led by the Agent with buyer will be binding 011 
their principal. 

n raxt's a~ are nppllcuble :.hould be Indicated clearly failing which the orfer shall not be considered and rejected. 
This lab/ lnstt is registered with Dept. of Scientific & lnd!lStrial Research, Govt. of India and concessional GST & IGST 
:tre applicable 'vide Notification No. TU V/RG-CDE.(37)2016, 4712017-lntegrated Tax (rate) dated 14.11.2017,45/2017-
Central T!l'( (rote) dated 14-11-20 17.45/2017 UT Tax (rate) dated 14-11-2017. Hence GST/TGST. if any, should be 
sho\\n sepannely No other charges than those mentioned clearly in the quotation will be pakl. No irnport should be on 
ou r behalf, therefo re custom duty/ import related document will not be provided. 

13. The modi! ofdispatch/lransportation oftbe items must be by Air/Sea/Rail/Road only. CRetain one only). 



1·1. In case the items in the enquiry are covered by an) rate contract or running contract finalised by any other state or central 
Government. it should be sped tied in your quorarion and accepted contract rates should al5o be mentioned. 

15. Deli\'cn period required for suppl) ing the material should be invariably specified in the quotation. The o1rered deliver)~ 
period shall have to be stric1ly adhered to in case an order is placed. 

16. Liqu idtttcd Onmages C la use for delays· The applicable rate is 0.5% per week and maximum deduction is 10% of the 
contract pncc. 

17 I fthe delivedcs are not maintained nnJ due to that account the purchnser is forced to buy th~ material al your ris~ and cost 
from alsewhere, the loss or damage that may be sustainl!d there b) \viii be recovered from the defaulting supplier. 

18. All supplies are subject to inspeetion and approval before accepLance. •\1anufactt1rer warranty eenificates and 
manufacturer,Go\emment approved lab test certificate ~haJJ be furnished along with the supply, wherever applicitble. 
Please mention the warrunt} period of equipment. which should be from the date of satisfaclor) installation. The of(er 
received fo r lc~ser wa rra nty, as 1l$ked fo r in the tender, will be r e jecicd/ignored. 

I Q, TDS wou ld be recovered as per rules in case of Fabrication/ Servicing/ Maintenance jobs/Installation charges etc. 
20. Kindly l"unush your PAN & GSTNumberetc. in your quotation for our records. OurGSTNo. is O-IAAATC2716RILN 
21. Uul' nomml pnvm~nt terms an: too~ .. chundreu percent) withm 30 (thirty) da:s ou receipt tmd acceptance of mnLerial at out site In gvud 

.. undition. l'lcasc intumt your U.mk dct,til~ lor RlGS pa}IIICnl Banking Jl!taib should be availabk on 13ill/imoice. 
22 Reasoonbil1ty of Prices/Fu ll Chmse 
i) Please quote best minimum prices applicable for n premiere Research Institution, lea\ ing no scope for 311} further 

negotiations on prices. 
ii) Tile quoting pany should give a certificate to the effect that rhe quoted prices are the minimum amJ they have not quoted 

the same item on lesser rates than rhose being offered to CS IO to any other customer nor they will do so till the valid it) of 
offer or cxecuuon of rbe purchase order, whichever is later. 

iii) Copies of atleast two recently supplied orders of the last hvo years recctvcd !Tom other customers alongwitb details of 
such suppl) orders preferabl) in lndta for the same ucm'model ma} be submmcd with the offer giving reasons of price 
difference of their supply order & those quoted to us, if any. The party must give deU11Is of identical or !>imilar 
eqwpmeut, 1r any, supplied to any CSIR lab during the last three years alongwith the linal price paid and Pcrfonnance 
ccniticatc from them. 

23. Insta ll:~ t ion/co nun issioning: Equipm~ntll nstruments are required to be commissioned' installed/dcmonstrnted 
successfully immediately or within JO days from the date of receipt of the system in CSIO by the Princtpal or by their 
authorwd Agent, fail ing wh ich the Liquidated Damage Clause \\ill be a pp lica ble as mentioned above. 

24 Cenificme of undennking that the equipment is of latest technology & will nor be obsolete within 'i ~ears after warranty will be 
attached \Hih the offer. All essential spares parts of the offered equipment will available with the manufacturer or in India wllh 
your lndinn Agcntb for a period of at least 5-7 years after warranty period which will be required at I mer stage 

25. MSME bcnelits will be given to the eligible supplier as per the Govt. guidelines subject to submission of proper document 
as per policy or Udyog Adhar Udyog Memorandum in respective category 

26 Code of Integrity has to be main tamed by BidderslSuppliers/Conrracrors b) maintaining highest standards of ethics in the 
l'ro.:uremem process and prohtbits corrupt prncrice/fraudulem practice' Anti- Compeutive practice ' Coercive Practict!l 
Conflict of Interest and Obstructive practice e1ther directly or indicrectl) dunng the process of contract. 

27 All disputes shall be senled in the courts ofChandigarh J urisdiction onl) 
28 Tender conditions {printed on the reverse), if any. or otherwise sent nJong vmh tbe lender shall nol be binding on us. 
29. A lithe obo\ c lr1s1ructions ond our Sl111h.l:ll'J terms and cMditions must be complied foiling wh ich) our \tficr muy be liable J'or rejection. , 
.30. As per Govt. oflndia procurement policies (under Make in India (Mil) " 1 L ... c...J'r -tc~ ~ ·~ i;K "~, ... ~ ... ·~\.-<o-•• · 11 
a. The purchaser imcnds to give purchase preference to local supplier!>• in case the cost of procurement is tn the range of 

more than Rs 5.00 lakbs and up to Rs. 50.00 laJ..hs 
f. The cligibilit) of the supplier is restricted ro lnclian Suppliers or there JS no restriction on the eligibility of the suppliers. 

(retain an)' one onl)) 
g. l'he procuring cntit} lntenu~ to give purchase pre terence w prl•ducL" good> munuluctured by micro. small und m..:dium enterprise~. 
"'"Local supplier" means a supplier or service provider whose product or service offered for procurement meets the minimum 

local content !IS prescribed in DIPP Order No.P-45021 /2/2017-PP (BE-ll) dated 281
h May. 2018 or by the competent 

Ministries/Dcpanments in pursuance of this order 
'Local con lent' rneans the amount of value added in India "hich shalL unless otherwise prescribed b) the odal Ministry, be 

the total volue of the items procur~ (excluding oet domestic indirect ta\.es) minus the value of tmported coment in the 
item (inclutling all customs dulles) as a proportion of the totaJ value. in percent. 

31. Instructions to Bidders. General Cond1t1ons of Contract applicable to limited tenders originating fTom S&P Division along 
with different formats cnn be viewed on our website ww" .csio.rcs.in under the heading tenders. 

Yours faithfully, 

~·~ 
SPO 

For & on behalf ofCSIR-CSIO 


